PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Szukiewicz	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selkirk Machine Works (1982) Ltd.
Street Address:	490 Main Street
City:	Selkirk
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R1A 1W3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12233791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 204-947-1429

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: Ade & Company Inc.

Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway

Address Line 4: Winnipeg, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85479-302/RWD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan W. Dupuis

Total Attachments: 1

source=85479_302_Assign_Szukiewicz#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 025808 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN SZUKIEWICZ, whose full post office address is c/o 490 Main Street, Selkirk, Manitoba, R1A 1W3, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to SELKIRK MACHINE WORKS (1982) LTD., whose full post office address is 490 Main Street, Selkirk, Manitoba, R1A 1W3, Canada all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my invention relating to an Ice Grooving Device and Method, as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such invention, filed September 19, 2008 under serial number 12/233,791 and my Canadian application for a patent for such invention, filed September 19, 2008 under serial number 2,639,583 and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

	Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba	
	This 1st day of Tesnon, 2011.	
WITNESS:	1. Steckedent	
	JOHN SZUKIEWICZ G	_

PATENT REEL: 025808 FRAME: 0605 RECORDED: 02/15/2011